
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3116
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
RURAL MANAGEMENT INSTITUTES
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up specia- lized institutes focusing on Rural Management on the lines of Indian Rural Management Association;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BIRENDER SINGH)

(a), (b) & (c) A proposal to set up specialized institutes focusing on Rural Management on the lines of Institute of Rural Management Anand, is only at the conceptualization stage. NIRD is organising a consultation on this on 12th December, 2014.
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